FORM 10 CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION OF SUBCONTRACT UNDER SUBSECTION 33(1) OF THE ACT

Construction Act

This is to certi	ify the completion of	a subcontract fo	r the su	upply o	f services or materi	ials b	etween		
Michael Bro	os Excavating & (name of subcont			and	BC Trafalgar Liı	mite	d Partnership	,	
dated the	8th day of	June	, 20	20					
	act provided for the il Excavating and		owing s	ervices	or materials:				
to the followin	g improvement:								
Oakvillage (Upper West Side Condos I)									
(short description of the improvement)									
of premises at 3200 William Coltson Ave. Oakville, ON L6H 7C2									
(street address, or if there is none, the location of the premises)									
Date of certification September 27th, 2022									
N/A							Troks.	AC	
(payment certifier where there is one)					BC Trafalgar (owner and contractor) VanMar				
Name of owner: BC Trafalgar Limited Partnership				Limited Partnership Constructors 1012 Inc.					
Address for service: 3200 William Coltson Ave. Oakville, ON L6H 7C2									
VanMar Constructors ON 1012 Name of contractor: Inc.									
Address for service: 145 Goddard Cres. Cambridge, ON N3E 0B1									
Name of payment certifier (where applicable): N/A									
Address: N/A	<u> </u>								
(Use A or B, whi	ichever is appropriate)								
🛛 A. Ide									
3200 William Coltson Ave. Oakville, ON L6H 7C2									
(if a lien attaches to the premises, a legal description of the premises, including all property identifier numbers and addresses for the premises)									
B. Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien:									
	if the lien does not attac	h to the premises the	na nama	and add	ress of the person or h	ody to	whom the claim for lic	on must be given)	